


Addendum to Truth in Testimony: Dean Kamen 

Regarding:  United States Foundation for Inspiration and Recognition of Science and Technology  

FEIN # 22-2990908 

(“FIRST”)  

 

Granting Agency Federal CFDA 
Number 

GY2011 
10/1/2010-
9/30/2011 

GY2012 
10/1/2011-
9/30/2012 

GY2013 
10/1/2012-
9/30/2013 

GY2014 
10/1/2013-
9/30/2014 

National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration 
(Grant number 
NNX11AC35A. Multi-year 
grant. $20,000,000 
originally anticipated.) 

43.001 $2,398,821 $2,634,116 $2,337,000 $1,320,000 

Corporation for National 
and Community Service 

94.013  $33,506 $770,848 
plus 

$385,424 

 

Army Rapid Equipping 
Force 

99.W91CRB-12-
P-0066 

 $10,632   

Department of Defense - 
Naval Sea Systems 
Command 

12.N0002412MD
000 

  $21,822  

Pass-through awards: FIRST  is a sub-grantee 

Department of Defense – 
Building Engineering and 
Science Talent – National 
Defense Education Program 

12.560 $335,560 $300,000 $385,300 
plus 

$375,000 

 

Department of Health and 
Human Services – Texas 
Workforce Commission 

93.558 $61,000 $80,000   

 




