## Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

## U.S. House of Representatives

Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony" Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

1.	Your Name: Dean Kamen		
2.	Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local government entity?	Yes	No X
3.	Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a government entity?	Yes X	No.

- 4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entities you are representing:
  United States Foundation For Inspiration and Recognition of
  Science and Technology.
- 5. Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that you or the entity you represent have received on or after October 1, 2010: National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), Corporation for Nat'l and Community Service (CNCS), U.S. Army, Dept.of Defense, and the Department of Health and Human Services.
- 6. If your answer to the question in item 3 in this form is "yes," please describe your position or representational capacity with the entity(ies) you are representing:

Founder and member of Board of Directors.

7.	If your answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," do any of the entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony?	Yes	No X

8. If the answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that were received by the entities listed under the question in item 4 on or after October 1, 2010, that exceed 10 percent of the revenue of the entities in the year received, including the source and amount of each grant or contract to be listed:

Not Applicable - None Exceed 10 percent.

I cer and correct.
Sign Date: Jan.6, 2014

## Addendum to Truth in Testimony: Dean Kamen

Regarding: United States Foundation for Inspiration and Recognition of Science and Technology

FEIN # 22-2990908

("FIRST")

Granting Agency	Federal CFDA	GY2011	GY2012	GY2013	GY2014
Granting Agency	Number	10/1/2010-	10/1/2011-	10/1/2012-	10/1/2013-
	Number	9/30/2011	9/30/2012	9/30/2013	9/30/2014
Noticed Assessmentias and	42.001			-	
National Aeronautics and	43.001	\$2,398,821	\$2,634,116	\$2,337,000	\$1,320,000
Space Administration					
(Grant number					
NNX11AC35A. Multi-year					
grant. \$20,000,000					
originally anticipated.)					
Corporation for National	94.013		\$33,506	\$770,848	
and Community Service				plus	
				\$385,424	
Army Rapid Equipping	99.W91CRB-12-		\$10,632		
Force	P-0066				
Department of Defense -	12.N0002412MD			\$21,822	
Naval Sea Systems	000				
Command					
Pass-through awards: FIRST is a sub-grantee					
Department of Defense –	12.560	\$335,560	\$300,000	\$385,300	
Building Engineering and				plus	
Science Talent – National				\$375,000	
Defense Education Program					
Department of Health and	93.558	\$61,000	\$80,000		
Human Services – Texas					
Workforce Commission					